224.18-220 Payments under compact -- How made.

Any payments necessary to discharge any financial obligations imposed upon the State of Kentucky by the compact, as provided in KRS 224.18-200, shall be made from the general fund appropriations to the Interstate Air Pollution Control Commission upon presentation to the Finance and Administration Cabinet of itemized vouchers signed by the secretary of the Energy and Environment Cabinet.

Effective: July 15, 2010

History: Amended 2010 Ky. Acts ch. 24, sec. 360, effective July 15, 2010. -- Amended 1974 Ky. Acts ch. 74, Art. III, sec. 9(1), effective June 21, 1974. - Amended 1972 (1st Extra. Sess.) Ky. Acts ch. 3, sec. 51, effective January 1, 1973. -- Created 1968 Ky. Acts ch. 141, sec. 3, effective June 13, 1968.

Formerly codified as KRS 224.520.